Christchurch Community Activation Fu

Grants from October 2019 - June 2020

Organisation / Group

Project

Amount
Granted

Zealandia Academy of Indian Arts Trust
Jaaliyada Somalida Inc
Lady Khadija Charitable Trust

Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)

Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC
MAC
MAC

Muslim Association Canterbury

(MAC)
(MAC)
Muslim Association Canterbury ( )
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)
Nawawi Center

University of Canterbury Pakistani
Students Association

United Afghan Association of Canterbury
Pakistani Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)

Al-Noor Charitable Trust
Al-Noor Charitable Trust
Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area

Somali Youth of Canterbury

Who is Hussain? - Christchurch
Canterbury Resilience Foundation
Christchurch Iranian Society

Afghan Association
Cornered Tigers

Speak Up-Korerotia

New Muslims Activity Group

Zen Zen Zo NZ

Lady Khadija Charitable Trust

We are local muslims from linwood
Nawawi Center

Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)
Giving Seeds of Love

Who is Hussain? - Christchurch

Canterbury Refugee Resettlement Resource
Centre

Philippine Cultural and Migrants Services
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)

Indian NZ Association of Christchurch Inc

YOGA-FRIENDSHIP-FAMILY workshop
Somali Family Day

Camp Hidayah - Fostering resilient youth

Community and First Responders
Open Day Barbeque

Mosque Neighbours Iftar
Security Briefing

Girls Camp

Childrens Holiday Programme
Paint ‘n’ Chill

Pakistani Baithak

End of the school year celebration
Annual BBQ and Summer Get together

Little things mean Lot
(Community get together)

The healing Journey

Joining the dots; connecting people to
support services

Youth Wellbeing Weekend
Climate Change Workshop
Resilience Workshop

Yalda night / Iranian New Year
Afghan Association Event

Tapeball Tournament 2020 for Pakistani
in the honour of the martyrs

Radio shows/podcasts

New Muslims Monthly Dinners
The Scarf

Open Table Radio Show
Coffee nights with the boys
Gondala Day Out

Sisters Fun Day

Run workshops and distribute gifts
to the community

Hussainia Community Garden
Software purchase for the Mosques

Global Christmas
Harvest Get Together
Christchurch Lohri Mela 2020

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000

$800
$600
$1,000
$1,000
$922

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$900

$1,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$5,000

$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$443

$1,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,040

$1,000
$1,000
$4,182



Nawawi Center

Nawawi Center

Canterbury Afghans (Ettihad FC)
Women's Welfare Project

Women's Welfare Project
Women-Only Pilates Class at Pioneer
Al-Nur Charitable Trust/NISA
Pakistan Association of Canterbury
New Zealand

United Afghan Association of Canterbury

Asala Collective

Muslim Association Canterbury

Lighthouse Youth Canterbury

Pakistan Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)
Active Muslim Explorers (AME)

Active Muslim Explorers (AME)

Canterbury Somali Association Inc.
Women's Welfare Project

Pakistan Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)
Cornered Tigers Sports Club

Active Muslim Explorers (AME)

IndianNZ Association of Christchurch Inc
University of Canterbury Pakistani

Students Association

Muslim Association Canterbury

Muslim Association Canterbury
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust
Lighthouse Youth Canterbury

Sri Ganesha Trust

Delta Community Support Trust
Delta Community Support Trust
Canterbury Resilience Foundation
Communities Team Community
Chch multicultural youth & sport Org
Muslim Association Canterbury
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury
Canterbury South Asian Cricket
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury
Muslim Association Canterbury
Canterbury Somali Association
Active Muslim Explorers

Active Muslim Explorers

Active Muslim Explorers

Active Muslim Explorers

Bani Adam - Archery Tag

Hawwa - Archery Tag

Weekly Indoor Football

"Sisterhood in Humanity" Get together
Fitness & Dance Class

Term 12020 free Pilates class for women only
Regular swimming sessions

Pakistani Inter Community Cricket Series
Summer Volleyball Tournament

- young adults

Spiritual Retreat

First Aid Courses - infants and children

Camp Hidayah

Mega Air Center Event for children and women
Pony Point Commemoration Picnic

Guide Hut, Cracroft

Kaikoura

"Sisterhood in Humanity" Get together
Extended

PACNZ Education career expo for ethnic youth
9th Feb Cricket Tournament

A day of Aroha and Peace
Multicultural Ladies Night 2020
Cricket, Fun and Food Festival
Horncastle Arena venue for 13 March
Jumaa Prayer

Temporary tribute display

Open Space Forum (OSF) 2.0
Multiple Events

Thaipusam Festival

Ukulele Pilot Project

English classes with a well-being
Atta Elayyan

Learn to ride christchuch
Football memorial cup
Calligraffiti

Community Engagement

T10 ethnic Cricket Tournament
Honouring Yourself

Imam's Youth Programme
Interfaith Dinner

Girls Retreat March

Young Explorers Getaway

Rising Leaders - Cracroft

A night with the stars

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$4,000
$1,000

$1,000

$4,000

$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,600

$4,000

$2,250
$1,200
$1,000
$5,000

$1,500

$3,745

$1,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,383
$2,000
$1,000
$3,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



Active Muslim Explorers

Canterbury Muslim Community Trust (CMCT)
NISA "National Islamic Sisterhood Assembly"

Chch multicultural youth and sport
Active Muslim Explorers

Active Muslim Explorers
Nawawi Center

101 Wharenui Sports Centre
Muslim Association Canterbury

NISA "National Islamic Sisterhood Assembly"

Giving Seeds of Love

Nawawi Centre

Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury

Navigate Your Way Trust
Giving Seeds of Love

University of Canterbury Pakistani Students
Association

Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury

Navigate Your Way Trust

Uniting Canterbury Women

Pakistan Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)

Canterbury Muslim Community Trust

Muslim Association Canterbury
Canterbury Nepalese Society Incorporated
Giving Seeds of Love

IndianNZ Association of Christchurch Inc

Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and
Resource Centre Inc

Canterbury Somali Association Inc previously
Jaaliyada Somalida

Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and
Resource Centre (CRRRC)

15th March attack victims
Canterbury Sunday Ethnic Cricket

Support for Development (SDF)
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust

FC Twenty 11 Incorporated

Linwood College

Mt Somers Camp
Kids Arts and Crafts

Attending 2020 New Zealand Mental
Health Conference

Memorial Football Cup
Ignite
Honour Yourself Pilot

Naraniyyah Academy - weekly classes
for children

Womens Only Swimming Session

Jumaa Prayer 13 March 2020
- additional security

IWCNZ annual conference
Colouring in competition

Ndraniyyah Academy weekly classes
for children

Women and Youth Empowerment/
Life coaching

Healing through Books

Unity at home - visual diary
Ramadan Challenge 2020

Ramadan in Rahui

Wellbeing Gardening for Muslim Communities
Project Unity - Winter Workshop Series
Eid-al-Fitr Gift packs for PACNZ member’s kids

Muslim Community Centre
- Community consultation

Livestreaming equipment

Nepali

Giving Seeds of Love catch up

Mela Punjabana Da

New Refugees Welcome to Ngai Tahu at

Rapaki Marae

Independence Day Celebration

Outing for Former Refugees

Eid get together
Start of the session Wellbeing gettogether

Strengthening Cultural Integration between
marginalized new migrant women

Empowering young wahine

Muslim Community Centre - Community
Consultation Stage 2

Avonhead Park Avonhead Christchurch

Asiana children's books

$1,000
$1,000

$750

$2,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000
$3,000
$6,066

$5,000
$1,000

$1,000

$5,000

$920
$1,000

$1,000

$2,500
$1,040
$975

$3,500

$1,500

$600
$1,000
$900
$5,000

$960
$1,000

$2,650

$1,400
$1,500

$4,110
$1,000
$5,000

$1,800
$1,000



