## **Christchurch Community Activation Fund**

Grants from October 2019 – June 2020

Organisation / Group	Project	Amount Granted
Zealandia Academy of Indian Arts Trust	YOGA-FRIENDSHIP-FAMILY workshop	\$1,000
Jaaliyada Somalida Inc	Somali Family Day	\$1,000
Lady Khadija Charitable Trust	Camp Hidayah - Fostering resilient youth	\$1,000
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Community and First Responders Open Day Barbeque	\$1,000
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Mosque Neighbours Iftar	\$800
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Security Briefing	\$600
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Girls Camp	\$1,000
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Childrens Holiday Programme	\$1,000
Nawawi Center	Paint 'n' Chill	\$922
University of Canterbury Pakistani Students Association	Pakistani Baithak	\$1,000
United Afghan Association of Canterbury	End of the school year celebration	\$1,000
Pakistani Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)	Annual BBQ and Summer Get together	\$1,000
Al-Noor Charitable Trust	Little things mean Lot (Community get together)	\$1,000
Al-Noor Charitable Trust	The healing Journey	\$900
Citizens Advice Bureau Christchurch Area	Joining the dots; connecting people to support services	\$1,000
Somali Youth of Canterbury	Youth Wellbeing Weekend	\$1,000
Who is Hussain? - Christchurch	Climate Change Workshop	\$1,000
Canterbury Resilience Foundation	Resilience Workshop	\$1,000
Christchurch Iranian Society	Yalda night / Iranian New Year	\$1,000
Afghan Association	Afghan Association Event	\$1,000
Cornered Tigers	Tapeball Tournament 2020 for Pakistani in the honour of the martyrs	\$5,000
Speak Up-Kōrerotia	Radio shows/podcasts	\$2,000
New Muslims Activity Group	New Muslims Monthly Dinners	\$1,000
Zen Zen Zo NZ	The Scarf	\$1,000
Lady Khadija Charitable Trust	Open Table Radio Show	\$1,000
We are local muslims from linwood	Coffee nights with the boys	\$1,000
Nawawi Center	Gondala Day Out	\$443
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Sisters Fun Day	\$1,000
Giving Seeds of Love	Run workshops and distribute gifts to the community	\$1,000
Who is Hussain? - Christchurch	Hussainia Community Garden	\$1,000
Canterbury Refugee Resettlement Resource Centre	Software purchase for the Mosques	\$1,040
Philippine Cultural and Migrants Services	Global Christmas	\$1,000
Muslim Association Canterbury (MAC)	Harvest Get Together	\$1,000
Indian NZ Association of Christchurch Inc	Christchurch Lohri Mela 2020	\$4,182

Nawawi Center	Bani Adam - Archery Tag	\$1,000
Nawawi Center	Hawwa - Archery Tag	\$1,000
Canterbury Afghans (Ettihad FC)	Weekly Indoor Football	\$1,000
Women's Welfare Project	"Sisterhood in Humanity" Get together	\$1,000
Women's Welfare Project	Fitness & Dance Class	\$1,000
Women-Only Pilates Class at Pioneer		
•	Term 1 2020 free Pilates class for women only	\$4,000
Al-Nur Charitable Trust/NISA	Regular swimming sessions	\$1,000
Pakistan Association of Canterbury New Zealand	Pakistani Inter Community Cricket Series	\$1,000
United Afghan Association of Canterbury	Summer Volleyball Tournament - young adults	\$4,000
Asala Collective	Spiritual Retreat	\$1,000
Muslim Association Canterbury	First Aid Courses - infants and children	\$3,000
Lighthouse Youth Canterbury	Camp Hidayah	\$1,000
Pakistan Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)	Mega Air Center Event for children and women	\$1,000
Active Muslim Explorers (AME)	Pony Point Commemoration Picnic	\$1,000
Active Muslim Explorers (AME)	Guide Hut, Cracroft	\$1,000
Canterbury Somali Association Inc.	Kaikoura	\$2,600
Women's Welfare Project	"Sisterhood in Humanity" Get together Extended	\$4,000
Pakistan Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)	PACNZ Education career expo for ethnic youth	\$2,250
Cornered Tigers Sports Club	9th Feb Cricket Tournament	\$1,200
Active Muslim Explorers (AME)	A day of Aroha and Peace	\$1,000
IndianNZ Association of Christchurch Inc	Multicultural Ladies Night 2020	\$5,000
University of Canterbury Pakistani Students Association	Cricket , Fun and Food Festival	\$1,500
Muslim Association Canterbury	Horncastle Arena venue for 13 March Jumaa Prayer	\$3,745
Muslim Association Canterbury	Temporary tribute display	\$1,000
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust	Open Space Forum (OSF) 2.0	\$5,000
Lighthouse Youth Canterbury	Multiple Events	\$1,000
Sri Ganesha Trust	Thaipusam Festival	\$1,000
Delta Community Support Trust	Ukulele Pilot Project	\$1,000
Delta Community Support Trust	English classes with a well-being	\$1,000
Canterbury Resilience Foundation	Atta Elayyan	\$1,000
Communities Team Community	Learn to ride christchuch	\$1,000
Chch multicultural youth & sport Org	Football memorial cup	\$1,000
Muslim Association Canterbury	Calligraffiti	\$2,000
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury	Community Engagement	\$1,000
Canterbury South Asian Cricket	T10 ethnic Cricket Tournament	\$1,383
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury	Honouring Yourself	\$2,000
Muslim Association Canterbury	Imam's Youth Programme	\$1,000
Canterbury Somali Association	Interfaith Dinner	\$3,500
Active Muslim Explorers	Girls Retreat March	\$1,000
Active Muslim Explorers  Active Muslim Explorers	Young Explorers Getaway	\$1,000
Active Muslim Explorers  Active Muslim Explorers	Rising Leaders - Cracroft	\$1,000
	NISHIN LEAGELS - CIACIOII	31.000

Active Muslim Explorers	Mt Somers Camp	\$1,000
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust (CMCT)	Kids Arts and Crafts	\$1,000
NISA "National Islamic Sisterhood Assembly"	Attending 2020 New Zealand Mental Health Conference	\$750
Chch multicultural youth and sport	Memorial Football Cup	\$2,000
Active Muslim Explorers	Ignite	\$1,000
Active Muslim Explorers	Honour Yourself Pilot	\$1,000
Nawawi Center	Nūrāniyyah Academy - weekly classes for children	\$1,000
101 Wharenui Sports Centre	Womens Only Swimming Session	\$3,000
Muslim Association Canterbury	Jumaa Prayer 13 March 2020 - additional security	\$6,066
NISA "National Islamic Sisterhood Assembly"	IWCNZ annual conference	\$5,000
Giving Seeds of Love	Colouring in competition	\$1,000
Nawawi Centre	Nūrāniyyah Academy weekly classes for children	\$1,000
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury	Women and Youth Empowerment/ Life coaching	\$5,000
Navigate Your Way Trust	Healing through Books	\$920
Giving Seeds of Love	Unity at home - visual diary	\$1,000
University of Canterbury Pakistani Students Association	Ramadan Challenge 2020	\$1,000
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury	Ramadan in Rahui	\$2,500
Navigate Your Way Trust	Wellbeing Gardening for Muslim Communities	\$1,040
Uniting Canterbury Women	Project Unity - Winter Workshop Series	\$975
Pakistan Association of Canterbury (PACNZ)	Eid-al-Fitr Gift packs for PACNZ member's kids	\$3,500
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust	Muslim Community Centre - Community consultation	\$1,500
Muslim Association Canterbury	Livestreaming equipment	\$600
Canterbury Nepalese Society Incorporated	Nepali	\$1,000
Giving Seeds of Love	Giving Seeds of Love catch up	\$900
IndianNZ Association of Christchurch Inc	Mela Punjabana Da	\$5,000
Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and Resource Centre Inc	New Refugees Welcome to Ngai Tahu at Rapaki Marae	\$960
Canterbury Somali Association Inc previously Jaaliyada Somalida	Independence Day Celebration	\$1,000
Canterbury Refugee Resettlement and Resource Centre (CRRRC)	Outing for Former Refugees	\$2,650
15th March attack victims	Eid get together	\$1,400
Canterbury Sunday Ethnic Cricket	Start of the session Wellbeing gettogether	\$1,500
Support for Development (SDF)	Strengthening Cultural Integration between marginalized new migrant women	\$4,110
Lighthouse Youth of Canterbury	Empowering young wahine	\$1,000
Canterbury Muslim Community Trust	Muslim Community Centre - Community Consultation Stage 2	\$5,000
FC Twenty 11 Incorporated	Avonhead Park Avonhead Christchurch	\$1,800
Linwood College	Asiana children's books	\$1,000